AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T RPA NO	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF 2
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO NO07	See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. HR-11-245 and HR-11-		NOVECT NO (8 apple	
# ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than I	iom 6) CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, MSA Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Nail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	9A. AMENDMENT OF SQUICITATION I	NO ON	
PHACIL, INC.			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	-	
950 N GLEBE RD STE 910			100. MODERCATION OF CONTRACTA INCC-10-07-414 HR-001	ORDER NO.	
ARLINGTON VA 222034173			108 DATED (SEE (TEM 13)		······
CODE 054885111	FACILITY CODE	×	1		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITAT	ONS		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viril by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.	nich Includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE Ritue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicitation.	e solicitation and amendment in ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR T sire to change an offer already ition and this amendment, and i	O THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC submitted, such change may be s received prior to the opening h	NC- CIFIED MAY made	-
11 TO DE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		Obligations \$184,609.	D Q		
13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA	TIONS OF CONTRACTS/O	•	· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
(Specify) A. THIS CHARGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify)		NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE IN INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTR			***
B THE ABOVE MUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO		ANGES (study as changes in paying	office appropriation date, etc.)		
SET FORTH BLITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU					
O, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) B11a X	nteral Modification				····
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is is	required to sign this documen	nt and return 1cop	ies to the issuing office.		
		Acontract subject matter where feasible)			
Reference Task Order HR-001 under Contra	ict NRC-10-07-414.				
The purpose of this modification is to e revise the price schedule, and add incre		-		•	
86R: 2011-84-51-H-192 JCN: T8466 BOC: BGR: 2011-84-51-H-192 JCN: T8466 BOC:					
NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, NRC Task Order Manager: Donna Lam, 301-4					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document inference	nd in them BA or 10A, as heretofore char	ged, rentrièrs unchanged and in fell force a	nd effect		
Dr. John O'Neill		IBA NAME AND DELLES CONTRACTION Stephen M. Pool Contracting Officer	. \ /)//	/	
Director, Quality Assurance		18B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		SC DATE SYSNED	1
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	8/4/11	BY (Sonfaure of Con		8/3/	<u> </u>
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			S(ANDARD FOR	M 30 REV 10-83))

ADMOO2

AUG 0 5 2011

in the second

NRC-10-07-414 Task Order HR-001 Modification 007 Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order HR-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414 for temporary secretarial support.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order, (2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental funding, as follows:

- 1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2011, to September 20, 2012, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task order during option year four of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance is from November 1, 2007 through September 20, 2012.
- 2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order HR-001 by \$159,993.67, from \$516,083.79 to \$676,077.46.
- 3. An estimated price schedule showing revised Option Year Three and new Option Year Four, as well as the total task order ceiling in the amount of \$676,077.46, is attached.
- 4. Add incremental funding in the amount of \$184,609.00 (\$41,407.00 + \$143,202.00), thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$463,084.88 to \$647,693.88.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 HR-001 from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code	T8410	Z8410	T8466
Award FY08 Obligation	\$57,746.00	\$57,746.00	
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation Mod 2 FY09 Obligation	\$42,800.00	\$28,690.00	\$72,954.00
Mod 3 FY09 Obligation Mod 4 FY10 Obligation			\$71,926.24 \$39,874.00
Mod 5 FY10 Obligation Mod 6 FY10 Obligation			\$11,348.64 \$80,000.00
Mod 7 FY11 Obligation			\$184,609.00
Subtotals	\$100,546.00	\$86,436.00	\$460,711.88
Total Obligations	\$647,693.88		

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of \$184,609.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.